

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17528/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2009 in SA No.106/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

S.P.MEMORIAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.N.B.GARHWAL UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Prayer for grant of interim relief is rejected.

Tag the appeal with Civil Appeal No.4529 of

2009.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master