

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4529 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SITADEVI MEMORIAL INST.OF EDU.& TECH.ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEMWATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA GARHWAL UNIV.&OR Respondent(s)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5138 of 2009

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and the respondent  
No.1 are present.

Statement of case has not been filed so far.

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that he  
does not want to file the statement of case in any matter.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks four  
weeks' time to file the statement of case. Time, as prayed  
for, is granted to him.

List again on 8.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR