

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4529 OF 2009

Sita Devi Memorial Institute of
Education and Technology and Another

Appellant(s)

Versus

Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal
University and Others

Respondent(s)

W I T H

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5138 OF 2009

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Dhananjay Garg, learned counsel appearing for the appellants that the appeals have been rendered infructuous.

The civil appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.
(A.M. Khanwilkar)

New Delhi;
February 28, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.4529/2009

SITADEVI MEMORIAL INST.OF EDU.& TECH.ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEMWATI NANDAN BAHUGUNA GARHWAL UNIV.&OR

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.5138/2009

Date : 28/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. P. N. Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandopadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)